


Administration

Principal – Katy V. Culver
kculver@hjuhsd.k12.ca.us – Ext. 6000

Assistant Principal- Nikki Mendes 
nmendes@hjuhsd.k12.ca.us – Ext. 6008

Learning Director – Vonnie Contreras
ycontreras@hjuhsd.k12.ca.us – Ext. 6009

Athletic Administrator- Angelo Macias
amacias@hjuhsd.org- Ext. 6011



Counselors /Support Team
  Kirsten Barnes - kbarnes@hjuhsd.k12.ca.us  Ext. 6016

  Wesley Forbes - wforbes@hjuhsd.k12.ca.us Ext. 6010
 

  Yecenia Madera- ymadera@hjuhsd.k12.ca.us Ext. 6038

  Ralph Walsh - rwalsh@hjuhsd.k12.ca.us Ext. 6017

  School Social Worker:  Courtney Collishaw-Mendoza   
   ccollishaw@hjuhsd.k12.ca.us  Ext. 6058

  School Psychologist:  Catherine Garman 
   cgarman@hjuhsd.k12.ca.us     Ext. 6002

  ASB Advisor: Joe McMahon 
   jmcmahon@hjuhsd.k12.ca.us     Ext. 6036

  Student Specialist:  Jiezl Westover 
   jwestover@hjuhsd.k12.ca.us    Ext. 6021 

  Career Education Coordinator:Ruben Amavisca -     
   ramavisca@hjuhsd.k12.ca.us    Ext. 6027



In person meetings: 
➔ Scheduled appointments with teachers, counselors, Administrators 
➔ Individualized meetings:  504’s, Individualized Educational Plans (IEP), Student Study 

Team (SST)
➔ Group meetings:  Program specific including but not limited to:  Medical Academy, 

Skills USA, Media, Associated Student Body (ASB), Career Technical Education (CTE), 
Athletics, Booster Club, Band Backers, Musical Theater, ELAC

   Parent/Guardian Opportunities 

Juntas en persona: 
➔ citas programadas con maestros, consejeros, administradores 
➔ Reuniones individualizadas: 504, planes educativos individualizados (IEP),equipo de 

estudio estudiantil (SST)
➔ Juntas del: Programa específico que incluye pero no se limita a: Academia médica, Skills 

USA, Medios de comunicación, Cuerpo estudiantil asociado (ASB), Educación técnica 
profesional (CTE), Atletismo, Club de refuerzo, patrocinadores de bandas, teatro 
musical,ELAC



Parent Advisory Committee memberships:
*These may involved nominated committee member positions to serve 
on such boards:  
➔ Site Council
➔ ELAC
➔ Booster Clubs
➔ Medical Academy Booster Club (rbradley@hjuhsd.k12.ca.us)
➔ ESports Boosters (jhopper@hjuhsd.k12.ca.us)

   Parent/Guardian Opportunities 

Membresías del comité asesor de padres:
* Estos pueden puestos de miembros nominados del comité involucrados para servir en dichas 
juntas:  
➔ consejo de sitio
➔ ELAC del
➔ clubes de refuerzo de



Events:
➔ Orientation/9th Grade Welcome
➔ Walk through
➔ Back 2 School Night/Open House
➔ Athletic Games, Choir Events, Band Presentations, Specific program events 

◆ (including information nights, ceremonies, or banquets)
➔ Fundraisers
➔ Information Nights
➔ Academic Awards Assemblies
➔ Husky Way Ceremonies

   Parent/Guardian Opportunities 

Eventos de los:
➔ Orientación /bienvenida de 9no grado
➔ Caminata por la
➔ Noche de regreso a escuela /puertas abiertas
➔ Juegos atléticos de, eventos de coros, presentaciones de bandas, eventos de programas específicos

◆  (incluidas noches de información, ceremonias o banquetes)
➔ Recaudación de fondos
➔ Noches de información
➔ Asambleas de premios académicos Ceremonias de
➔ Husky Way



Athletics

Athletic Administrator
Angelo Macias

amacias@hjuhsd.org
Ext. 6011

Fall Sports
Cross Country - Football - Girls Golf - Girls Tennis 
- Girls Volleyball - Boys Water Polo - Girls Water 
Polo

Winter Sports
Girls Soccer - Boys Soccer - Girls Basketball - Boys 
Basketball - Girls Wrestling - Boys Wrestling

Spring Sports
Baseball- Softball - Boys Golf - Boys Tennis – Track 
- Swimming & Diving



Communication
  

HWHS FacebookAeries Parent Portal

ParentSquare

HWHS Website

Email



BE  PROUD, BE  A  HUSKY!!


